

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**FAT/8/2025**  
**(IA NO: CAN/1/2025)**

Shri Suresh Madhu

Vs.

Smti. Lila Mistry and Others

|                      |                         |
|----------------------|-------------------------|
| Mr. K. M. B. Jayapal | ... for the appellant   |
| Mr. A.K.Mandal       | ... for the respondents |

November 18, 2025  
[SR]  
*Item No.5*

Learned counsel for the parties submits that the decision  
of the Larger Bench is awaited.

List this matter before the next Circuit Bench.

**(Lanusungkum Jamir, J.)**

**(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)**